
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



ft. ... 
2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

46 

L.D. 673 

DATE: l-02I-o} (Filing No; Sc35i) 

Reported by: 

Reproduced and 
of the Senate. 

LABOR 

UA-}O R.r116 
distributed under the direction of 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

121ST LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

the Secretary 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT" "to S.P. 237, L.D. 673, Bill, "An 
Act To Increase Maine's Minimum Wage" 

Amend the bill in section 1 in subsection I in the 4th line 
(page 1, line 9 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "2003" 
and inserting in its place the following: '2004' 

Further amend the bill in section 1 in subsection 1 in the 
5th line (page 1, line 10 in L.D.) by striking out the 
following: "2004" and inserting in its place the following: 
'2005' 

Further amend the bill by inserting after section 1 the 
following: 

, Sec. 2. Appropriations and allocations. 
appropriations and allocations are made. 

LABOR, DEPARTMENT OF 

Regulation and Enforcement 0159 

The following 

Initiative: Provides funds for the printing and mailing costs 
associated with revising the minimum wage poster. 

General Fund 
All Other 

General Fund Total 

Page l-LR1503(2) 

2003-04 
$0 

$0 

2004-05 
$13,000 

$13,000' 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 



COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "FT-. to S.P. 237, L.D. 673 

2 
SUMMARY 

4 
This amendment changes the starting date for increases in 

6 the m~n~mum wage. The amendment provides that the minimum wage 
will rise from $6.25 to $6.65 on October 1, 2004 and to $7 on 

8 October 1, 2005. It also adds an appropriations and allocations 
section to the bill. 

10 

12 FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 
(See attached) 

Page 2-LR1503(2) 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 



Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

.ppropriations/ Allocations 
General Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Approved: 01106/04 ~ac. 

121st Maine Legislature 
Office of Fiscal and Program Review 

LD673 
An Act to Increase Maine's Minimum Wage 

LR 1503(02) 
Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment" " 

Committee: Labor 
Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

2003-04 2004-05 

Projections 
2005-06 

Projections 
2006-07 

$0 $13,000 $0 $0 

$0 $13,000 $0 $0 

This bill includes a General Fund appropriation in fiscal year 2004-05 for the Bureau of Labor Standards within the 
Department of Labor for the printing and mailing costs associated with revising the Minimum Wage poster. 

LR1503(2) - Fiscal Note - Page 1 of 1 




