MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



		D. 673				
2	DATE: 1-21-04 (Fi	ling No. S	-359)			
4	- ,					
6	LABOR					
8	Reported by: MAJOR	ITY				
10	Reproduced and distributed under the dir of the Senate.	ection of	the Secretary			
12						
	STATE OF MAINE					
14	SENATE					
	121ST LEGISLATUR					
16	SECOND REGULAR SES	SION				
18						
10	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " " to S.P. 23	87 I.D. 6'	73, Bill, "An			
20	Act To Increase Maine's Minimum Wage"	,,, 2.2. 0	,, Diii, An			
22	Amend the bill in section 1 in subse					
24	(page 1, line 9 in L.D.) by striking out and inserting in its place the following:		wing: "2003"			
	and inscreing in its piace the lollowing.	<u> </u>				
26	Further amend the bill in section 1	in subsec	tion 1 in the			
	5th line (page 1, line 10 in L.D.)	_	_			
28	following: "2004" and inserting in it	s place t	he following:			
	' <u>2005</u> '					
30	Postbon amond the bill by incorti					
32	Further amend the bill by inserting following:	ng arter s	section 1 the			
32	TOTTOWING:					
34	'Sec. 2. Appropriations and alloc	ations. T	he following			
	appropriations and allocations are made.					
36						
	LABOR, DEPARTMENT OF					
38						
4.0	Regulation and Enforcement 0159					
40	Tulkishing Decelar for a few Alexander					
42	Initiative: Provides funds for the primassociated with revising the minimum wage		malling costs			
74	associated with revising the minimum wage	Poscer.				
44	General Fund	2003-04	2004-05			
	All Other	\$0	\$13,000			
46	_	·				
	General Fund Total	\$0	\$13,000'			

Page 1-LR1503(2)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 237, L.D. 673

P. O. S.

_	SUMMARY
4	

This amendment changes the starting date for increases in the minimum wage. The amendment provides that the minimum wage will rise from \$6.25 to \$6.65 on October 1, 2004 and to \$7 on October 1, 2005. It also adds an appropriations and allocations section to the bill.

10

12

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED (See attached)

Page 2-LR1503(2)



121st Maine Legislature Office of Fiscal and Program Review

LD 673

An Act to Increase Maine's Minimum Wage

LR 1503(02)

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment " " Committee: Labor

Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

	2003-04	2004-05	Projections 2005-06	Projections 2006-07
Net Cost (Savings) General Fund	\$0	\$13,000	\$0	\$0
.ppropriations/Allocations General Fund	\$0	\$13,000	\$0	\$0

Fiscal Detail and Notes

This bill includes a General Fund appropriation in fiscal year 2004-05 for the Bureau of Labor Standards within the Department of Labor for the printing and mailing costs associated with revising the Minimum Wage poster.